
Advertisement for Bids

The City of Hooks, Texas will receive bids for McMichael Wastewater Improvements
until _ _ on ___ ____ at 603 East Avenue A, Hooks, 

Texas 75561. The bids will be publicly opened and read
aloud at on __ ___ at 603 East Avenue A, Hooks, Texas 75561.

Bids are invited for several items and quantities of work as follows:

1. 3,250 L.F. of 8-inch Sewer Main
2. 12 Manholes
3. Reconnecting existing services
Bid/Contract Documents, including Drawings and Technical Specifications are on file at A.L.
Franks Engineering at 118 East Broad Street and City Hall at 603 East Avenue A, Hooks, Texas 
75561.

Copies of the Bid/Contract Documents may be obtained by $100.00 with the A.L. Franks
Engineering for each set of documents obtained. Documents maybe requested at 
www.alfranksengineering.com. No refunds.

A bid bond in the amount of 5 percent of the bid issued by an acceptable surety shall be
submitted with each bid [for those contracts that exceed $100,000]. A certified check or bank
draft payable to the City of Hooks, Texas or negotiable U.S. Government Bonds (as par 
value) may be submitted in lieu of the Bid Bond. 

Attention is called to the fact that not less than, the federally determined prevailing (Davis-Bacon
and Related Acts) wage rate, as issued by the Texas Department of Agriculture Office of Rural 
Affairs and contained in the contract documents, must be paid on this project. In addition, the 
successful bidder must ensure that employees and applicants for employment are not 
discriminated against because of race, color, religion, sex, sexual identity, gender identity, or 
national origin. 

The City of Hooks, Texas reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any informalities
in the bidding. 

Bids may be held by City of Hooks, Texas for a period not to exceed 30 / 60 days from the date 
of the bid opening for the purpose of reviewing the bids and investigating the 
bidder’s qualifications prior to the contract award. 

City of Hooks, Texas Marc Reiter, Mayor February 13, 2024

All contractors and subcontractors must be cleared (not suspended or debarred) prior to any 
formal action authorizing the award of a contract to the contractor.  Minority Business Enterprises, 
Small Business Enterprises, Women Business Enterprises, and Section 3 Businesses  are 
encouraged to submit bids.  



Anuncio de ofertas 

El Ciudad de Hooks, Texas recibirá ofertas para Premio McMichael para Mejoras de Aguas 
Residuales # CDBG CDV21-0265 hasta _3:30_ en  29 de marzo de 2024  e n  
603 East Avenue A, Hooks, Texas 75561. El sellad

o  
Ofertas
 ser
á 

se
r 

pública
mente 

abierto y leer 
en 
voz 
alta 

a las 
4:00 

en   29 de marzo de 2024  en 603 East Avenue A, Hooks, Texas 
75561. 

Se invita a presentar ofertas para varios artículos y cantidades de 
trabajo de la siguiente manera: 
1. 
2. 
3. 

3,250 pies cúbicos de 
alcantarillado principal de 8 
pulgadas 12 pozos de registro 
Reconexión de servicios 
existentes 

Los Documentos de Licitación/Contrato, incluidos los Planos y las Especificaciones Técnicas, 
se encuentran archivados en A.L. Franks Engineering en 118 East Broad Street y en el 
Ayuntamiento en 603 East Avenue A, Hooks, Texas 75561. 

Las copias de los Documentos de Licitación/Contrato se pueden obtener por $100.00 con A.L. 
Franks Engineering por cada conjunto de documentos obtenidos. Los documentos pueden 
solicitarse en www.alfranksengineering.com. No hay reembolsos. 

Con cada oferta se presentará una fianza de licitación por un monto del 5 por ciento (5%) de 
la oferta emitida por un fiador aceptable [para aquellos contratos que excedan los $100,000]. 
Se puede presentar un cheque certificado o giro bancario pagadero a la Ciudad de Hooks, 
Texas o Bonos del Gobierno de los EE. UU. negociables (como valor nominal) en lugar del 
Bono de Licitación. 
Se llama la atención sobre el hecho de que no menos de la tasa salarial prevaleciente 
determinada por el gobierno federal (Davis-Bacon y Leyes Relacionadas), según lo emitido por 
la Oficina de Asuntos Rurales del Departamento de Agricultura de Texas y contenido en los 
documentos del contrato, debe pagarse en este proyecto. Además, el adjudicatario debe 
asegurarse de que los empleados y solicitantes de empleo no sean discriminados por motivos 
de raza, color, religión, sexo, identidad sexual, identidad de género u origen nacional. 

La ciudad de Hooks, Texas, se reserva el derecho de rechazar cualquiera o todas las ofertas o 
de renunciar a cualquier informalidad en la licitación. 

Las ofertas pueden ser retenidas  por la Ciudad de Hooks, Texas por un período que no exceda 
los 30 / 60 días a partir de la fecha de apertura de la oferta con el fin de revisar las ofertas e 
investigar las calificaciones del licitador antes de la adjudicación del contrato. 

Ciudad de Hooks, 
Texas 

Marc Reiter, Mayor 13 de febrero de 
2024 

Todos los contratistas y subcontratistas deben ser autorizados (no suspendidos ni inhabilitados) 

antes de cualquier acción formal que autorice la adjudicación de un contrato al contratista. Se 

alienta a las empresas comerciales minoritarias, las pequeñas empresas, las empresas 

comerciales de mujeres y las empresas de la Sección 3 a presentar ofertas. 

       

         

         

                

 

   

   

   

 

 

http://www.alfranksengineering.com/

